
 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  
 

REPORT 

 

Session Topic: “Rock Your World by Saving Energy” 

 
1. Objective of the Program: The main aim of the session is to educate, give an awareness 

and encompass the students about reducing wastage of energy consumption by using 

fewer energy services. 

 

2. Benefits /Outcome of the Program: Students turning towards to save the energy in 

different ways and the importance of saving energy for future use. 
 

 

 

3. Description: 

 
 

 
15-12-2023 

 
Workshop Report on 

“Rock Your World by Saving Energy” 

Organized by  
Department of IT, in association with IIC 6.0 

CMR Technical Campus, Hyderabad 

(15-12-2023, AT 2:00PM – 4:00PM) 
 
The Workshop on “Rock Your World by Saving Energy”, organized by the Department of Information 

Technology in association with IIC 6.0, CMR Technical Campus on 15-12-2023 from 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm.  There 

were about 47 students and 12 faculty members attended the program. 

The session of workshop was delivered by students from different departments through PPT Presentation. 

In the valedictory function, participants expressed their feedback about the Program. The convener of the 

Program expressed the vote of thanks and the programme ended with a national anthem. 

 

 
 
 

Coordinator         HoD 
 



 

4. Organized on: 15th December 2023 at 2.00PM to 4.00PM 

 

5. Student Participants number: 

 

6. Students /Faculty Registration Details with timestamp:  

 

      

Timesta
mp NAME 

HALL 
TICKET 
NO 

DEPARTM
ENT 

YEA
R 

SECTI
ON 978\99\9 EMAIL- ID 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 L. Ganesh 
227r1a73
41 Aiml 

II 
TEA
R A L. Ganesh 

227r1a7341@cmrtc.ac.
in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 

Sowjanya 
Mamillapal
li 

227R1A1
2A6 

INFORMAT
ION 
TECHNOL
OGY 

II 
TEA
R B 

M Sowjanya- 
227R1A12A6 and Om 
Shankar Veera 
Pandu- 227R1A12A9 
(IT-B II year) 

227R1A12A6@cmrtc.a
c.in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 

SARELLA 
MEGHAN
A 
SUVIGNA  

227R1A0
554  CSE 

II 
TEA
R A 

Sarella meghana 
suvigna and 
M.dharani and 
abhiram 

227R1A0554@cmrtc.a
c.in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 

Jyothika 
Sri 
Boddoju  

227R1A0
408 ECE 

II 
TEA
R A 

Jyothika Sri, 
Likhitha,Navya 
Sri,Mani kanta 

227r1a0408@cmrtc.ac.
in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 

R.Shiva 
Sai 
Manikanta  

227R1A0
451 ECE  

II 
TEA
R A 

Jyothika Sri,Mani 
kanta,navya 
Sri,likhitha 

227r1a0452@cmrtc.ac.
in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
Navya sri 
jonnala  

227R1A0
426 ECE 

II 
TEA
R A 

Jyothika,Navya sri, 
manikanta, likhitha  

227r1a0426@cmrtc.ac.
in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 T.Pavan 
227R1A6
7C2 

CSE(Data 
Science) 

II 
TEA
R B T.Pavan 

227r1a67c2@cmrtc.ac.
in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 

RUDRAR
APU 
LIKHITHA 

227R1A0
455 ECE 

II 
TEA
R A 

Jyothika,Likhitha,Navy
a,Mani Kanta 

227r1a0455@cmrtc.ac.
in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
Chille 
Nainika  

227r1a66
15 Csm 

II 
TEA
R A 

Nainika (lead) 
,Javeriya Nazneen 
,tejaswini,kavya 227r1a6615 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 P.Vineela  
217R1A1
2B3  

Information 
Technology  

III 
YEA
R B 

P.Vineela and B.Divya 
joy 

papishettivineela@gma
il.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
B DIVYA 
JOY 

217R1A1
272 IT 

III 
YEA
R B VINEELA,DIVYA JOY divyajoy45@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 Sruthi 
227R1A1
281 

Information 
technology  

II 
TEA
R B Sruthi, Saisamhitha  

227r1a1281@cmrtc.ac.
in 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
A.SHIVA 
SHANKAR 

217R1A1
266 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Shiva 

Shivashankar@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 A.Lithish  
217R1A1
267 IT 

III 
YEA
R B lithish,nithin lithish666@gmail.com 



12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 A.charan 
217R1A1
269 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Charan,siddu 

Andapallicharan@gmai
l.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
B.Yashwa
nth 

217R1A1
270 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Yashwanth  

Yashwanthreddy@gma
il.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
Jyothi 
basu 

217R1A1
271 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Vinith,Jyothi basu 

Vinithkumar@gmail.co
m 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 B.yadesh 
217R1A1
274 IT 

III 
YEA
R IT Vamshi,yadesh 

Yadeshdhoni@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
C.arun 
kumar 

217R1A1
276 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Arun,kalyan Arunnani@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 Ch.sairam 
217R1A1
278 IT  

III 
YEA
R B Sairam,koushik sairamch@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 D.gayathri 
217R1A1
279 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Gayathri,neha 

Gayathrideva@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 D.archana 
217R1A1
280 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Archana,jayashree archanad@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
E.Pranitha 
reddy 

217R1A1
286 IT 

III 
YEA
R B 

Pranitha,snehitha,ved
ha 

Pranithardy@gmail.co
m 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
G.Abiram 
reddy 

217R1A1
287 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Abiram,charan 

Abiramgongula@gmail.
com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
G.manoj 
kumar 

217R1A1
288 It 

III 
YEA
R B Manoj,baashwanth 

Manojkumarreddy@gm
ail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
J.sai 
durgesh 

217R1A1
291 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Sai,hemanth Sainani@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 K.vikram 
217R1A1
294 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Vikram,raju 

Vikramreddy@gmail.co
m 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
K.Thrishan
th 

217R1A1
295 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Single kthrishanth@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 K.mahesh 
217R1A1
297 IT 

III 
YEA
R B Mahesh,ashfaq 

maheshkumar88@gma
il.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
Akula 
yeshwant  

227r1a12
01 IT 

II 
TEA
R A Akula yeshwant  Jeshu@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 A sahithi 
227r1a12
65 IT  

II 
TEA
R B A sahithi Sahithi @gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 B Vignesh  
227r1a12
70 IT 

II 
TEA
R B B Vignesh  Vignesh@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
Ch Sai 
kiran 

227r1a12
75 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Ch Sai kiran Sai@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
A.Jeshwan
th 

227R1A1
201 IT 

III 
YEA
R A Jashwanth,srihitha 

Jashwanthkumar@gm
ail.com 



12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 A.Ramya 
227R1A1
205 IT 

II 
TEA
R A Shailaja, Ramya  ramya778@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
D.himavan
i 

227R1A1
213 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Himavani himuuuu@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 G.kavya 
227R1A1
216 IT 

II 
TEA
R A Kavya kaavya66@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
G.harshith
a 

227R1A1
217 IT 

II 
TEA
R A Harshitha,vennela 

Harshitha777@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 J.vamshi 
227R1A1
223 IT 

II 
TEA
R A Vamshi,bhaskar 

Vamshireddy@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
K.bhaskar 
reddy 

227R1A1
232 IT 

II 
TEA
R A Bhaskar, Vijay 

Bhaskarreddy@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 M. Anjali 
227R1A1
236 IT 

II 
TEA
R A Anjali,akshaya 

Anjalibhaskar@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 A. Sahithi 
227R1A1
266 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Sahithi,nikhil Sahithiiii@gmail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 B.vignesh 
227R1A1
270 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Vignesh,vivek 

Vigneshkumat654@gm
ail.com 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
Ch.saikira
n 

227R1A1
275 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Saikiran 

Saikiran123@gmail.co
m 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 D.shruthi 
227R1A1
281 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Sruthi,varun 

Shruthi77799@gmail.c
om 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 
G.hemant
h kumar 

227R1A1
285 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Hemanth 

Chintuuu77@gmail.co
m 

12-12-
2023 

0:00:00 G.shivani 
227R1A1
286 IT 

II 
TEA
R B Shivani 

Shivanigog@gmail.co
m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7. Faculty Participants number:12          

8. Expenditure amount if any: 1600 

9.Photographs (5 to 6):  

 
 

       

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

10.Video link url: 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ohMMa6Jds7vB_vLWzS34lx39HZ13roS7/view?usp=drive_link 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ohMMa6Jds7vB_vLWzS34lx39HZ13roS7/view?usp=drive_link


11.Poster   

12.Keywords: Energy Conservation, Infusion, Weatherization 

13. Lead Expert’s Name:  

14.Lead Expert’s Email:  

15.Lead Expert’s Designation: 

16.Lead Expert’s Organization:  

17.Lead Expert’s Contact number:  

 

 


